
Subject: 

Reference: 

1, 

2. 

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of following officers 
for attending one-day training program on "Recent Trends in Cyber Crime: 
Challenges, Impact and Prevention," at Indian Institute of Public Administration, 
J&K Regional Branch, Jammu, on 12.04.2025: -

3. 

S.No Name of Officer 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Nomination of officers to attend one-day training program on 
"Recent Trends in Cyber Crime: Challenges, Impact and 
Prevention" being organized by IIPA, J&K Regional Branch, Jammu. 

(Mr.) 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
General Administration Department 

Civil Secretariat, Jammu 

Letter No. IIPA/KRB/25/532 dated 03.04.2025, from Indian 
Institute of Public Administration, J&K Regional Branch, Jammu 

Government Order No. 462 -JK(GAD) of 2025 
Dated: 11.04.2025. 

Naser Ali 

Amir Hussain 

Javed Iqbal 

Vinay Kumar 
Sahil Jandyal 

Vikas Anand 

Kuldip Raj 

Gurdev Kumar 

Harpal Singh 

Umesh Sharma 

Vishal Singh Parihar 

Qadeer-ul-Rehman 

Place of posting 

Assistant Commissioner, Survey and Land 
Records, J&K 
Chief Executive Officer, Emergency Relief 
Organization 
Additional Secretary to Government, Health 

and Medical Education Department 
Assistant Commissioner-Nazool, Jammu 
Additional Secretary to Government, 

Agriculture Production Department 
Awaiting orders of posting in the General 
Administration Department 
Personnel Officer in the office of Principal Chief 

Conservator of Forest, J&K 

Awaiting orders of posting in the General 
Administration Department 
Awaiting orders of posting in the General 
Administration Department 
Awaiting orders of posting in the General 
Administration Department 
Revenue Attorney with 
Commissioner, Jammu 

Divisional 

Awaiting orders of posting in the General 
Administration Department 



13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

Gulshan Kumar 

Riaz Ahmed 

Yudhvir Padha 

Rajneesh Jearth 
Gurpinder Singh 
Sham Lal Abrol 

Tarun Sharma 

Dharam Paul 

Sunil Kumar 

Ajay Salaan 

Chander Kant Bhagat 
Harvinder Singh 

Shahzada Noor-ul-Ain 

Abhishek 

Vaidya 
Babu Pardeep Kumar 
Sanjay Kumar Tickoo 

Sanjay Pandita 

30. Mohinder 

Sharma 

Chandra 

Copy to the: 

Secretary to the Government, 

Department Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer 
Affairs 

Deputy 

Deputy Secretary to the Government, Culture 
Department 

Copy also to the: 

Deputy Director, Food, 
Consumer Affairs, Jammu 
Deputy Director, Employment (Central), J&K 
Deputy Chief Electoral Officer, Jammu 
General Manager, JKTDC, Jammu 
Development Officer, Handicrafts (Non 
Textiles), Jammu 
Deputy Secretary to the Government, 

Industries and Commerce Department 
Deputy Director (Central) Directorate 

Information, J&K 

Civil Supplies 

Deputy Secretary to the 

Industries & Commerce Department 
Sub-Registrar, Jammu, South 

Department, Jammu 

Awaiting orders of adjustment in the General 
Administration Department 
Assistant Commissioner, Panchayat, Jammu 

Assistant Commissioner, State Taxes 

Government, 

State Taxes Officer, Circle Reasi, Jammu 
Deputy Secretary to the Government, Higher 
Education Department 

of 

Deputy Secretary to the Government, Jal 
Shakti Department 

Minute to Minute Schedule is attached as "Annexure-A." 

No.GAD-SERVOGENL/84/2022-Part-1 

Kumar Awaiting orders of adjustment in the General 
Administration Department 

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir. 

1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries 

Sd/ 
(M. Raju) IAS 

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government 
Dated:11.04.2025 

Mr. B.R.Sharma, IAS(Retd), Chairman, Indian Institute of Public 
Administration, J&K, Jammu. 



2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Afairs, 
Government of India, New Delhi. 

3. Concerned Deputy Commissioners/HoDs. 
4. Concerned Officers. 
5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K. 
6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General 

Administration Department. 
7. Incharge website, GAD. 
8. Government Order file. 

Under Secretary to the Government 



09.30 a.m. 

10.00 a.m. 

10.10 a.m. 

10.30 a.m. 

"Recent Trends in Cyber Crime: Challenges, Impact, and Prevention 
& New Laws in Jammu & Kashmir" 

10.40 a.m. 

10.50 a.m. 

11.00 .m. 

11.30 a.m. 

1.00 p.mn. 

2.00 p.m. 

2.30 p.m. 

Indian Institute of Public Administration 

J&K Regional Branch 

TUTE 

OF PUBLIC 
ADA, 

One-Day Training Program on 

Date: April 12, 2025 (Saturday) # Time: 9:30 AM 
Venve: Seminar Hall, IPA J&K Regional Branch, Jammu 

Registration of participants 

Minute-to-Minute Programme Schedule 

Welcome & Overview about the Training Programme by 
Prof Alka Sharma, Honorary Secretary, IPA J&K Regional Branch 
Inaugural Address by the Chief Guest 

Address by Shri B.R.Sharma, IAS (Retd) 
Chairman liPA J&K Regionai Branch 

Tea 

Addres tby Dr Ashok Bhan, IPS (Retd) 
Patron lIPA J&K Regional Branch 

Vote of thanks by Er M.M.Gupta, 
Director Seminars lIPA J&K Regional Branch 

Technical Session -I 

Anneyue 

New emerging trends of cyber threats and cyber security with 
Special reference of Al enabled crimelike deep fake 
Digital arrest / pig butchering /cyber slavery 
Post quantum encryption.@concept by 
Shri Yaseen Kichlo0, IPS SSP CICE, J&K 

Technical Session -I1 

New Laws in UT of Jammu & Kashmir by 

Lunch 

Shri Laeeq Ahmed Dar, Joint Director, Prosecution, 
Crime Headquarters, J&K 

Interaction and Feedback from trainees 

1 

A 


